TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM532912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sileni Wines (2018) Limited		06/06/2019	Limited Partnership: NEW ZEALAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Booster Wines Limited	
Street Address:	1 Willis Street	
Internal Address:	Level 19 Aon Centre	
City:	Wellington	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	6011	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3333466	OVERSTONE
Registration Number:	3333465	OVERSTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927306 Email: ip@fredlaw.com John Pickerill **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH 6TH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4000**

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Pickerill	
SIGNATURE:	/John Pickerill/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sileni Name Change Registration#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006699 FRAME: 0361



Certificate of Incorporation

BOOSTER WINES LIMITED 6987658
NZBN: 9429046974600

This is to certify that SILENI WINES LIMITED was incorporated under the Companies Act 1993 on the 23rd day of August 2018

and changed its name to SILENI WINES (2018) LIMITED on the 27th day of August 2018 and changed its name to BOOSTER WINES LIMITED on the 6th day of June 2019.

6th day of June 2019



TRADEMARK
REEL: 006699 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED TO 1/22/2019 08:17 AM NZST